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Farmington Valley Health District 
95 River Road   ▪   Canton, CT  06019 

Phone (860) 352-2333   ▪   Fax (860) 352-2542 
 

 
     Avon  •  Barkhamsted  •  Canton  •  Colebrook  •  East Granby  •  Farmington  •  Granby  •  Hartland  •  New Hartford  •  Simsbury 
  

FEE SCHEDULE-EFFECTIVE June 7, 2024 
SEPTIC 
 

FEE WELLS FEE 

Subdivision Review 
 

$155 / Lot Well Drilling Permit  $155 / Permit 

Engineer Plan Review  
 

$260 / Lot Existing Well 
Evaluation/Development 

$65 / Permit 

New Septic System Permit 
 

$260 / Permit SALON/BARBERSHOP 
Permitted Annually April 1-March 31 

FEE 

Septic System Repair Evaluation $360 / Site  
 

Salon/Barbershop Permit $55 (prorated 50% 
after Sept. 30) 

Septic System Repair Permit (w/out 
leaching fields) 

$205 / Site Salon Inspection $100 / Inspection 

Septic System Repair Permit 
(w/leaching fields) 

$260 / Site Barbering/Hair Only Inspection  $55 / Inspection 

Septic System Repair Permit 
(building sewer pipe ONLY).  

$105 / Site Plan Review-New 
Construction/Remodel/Change of Owner 

No Fee 

Septic System Permit- construction 
by owner/occupant 

$515 / Site   

Soil Test Observation 
 

$155 / Lot DAY CARE/GROUP 
HOME/INFIRMARY 

FEE 

Location Approvals w/out soil 
testing/demos 

$55 / Application Day Care Inspection  $155 

FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS 
Permitted Annually July 1- June 30 

FEE Group Home Inspection  $155 

Class I 
 

$180 (Prorated 50% 
after Dec. 31) 

Infirmary Inspection  $155 

Class II 
 

$310 (Prorated 50% 
after Dec. 31) 

PUBLIC POOLS 
 

FEE 

Class III 
 

$465 (Prorated 50% 
after Dec. 31) 

Public Swimming Pool Permit  
 

$155 / Permit 

Class IV 
 

$515 (Prorated 50% 
after Dec. 31) 

OTHER FEE 

Retail Supermarket 
 

$720 (Prorated 50% 
after Dec. 31) 

Food Service Rating Improvement 
Reinspection 

$200 / Request 

Plan Reviews- New Construction $180-$720 (based on 
Class above) 

Temporary Permit Late Fee ( <14 days 
before event) 

$50 

Plan Reviews- Change of 
Owner/Remodel 

$150 Annual Food Permit Renewal Late 
Fee ( > 30 days) 

$100 

Annual Itinerant Vendor 
Class I, II, III 

Same as Class above 
(No plan review fee) 

Annual Salon Permit Renewal Late 
Fee ( > 30 days) 

$50 

Seasonal Temporary Permit 
 

$150 Non-Profit Establishments No Fee 

Temporary Permit  
 

$80 (1-14 days)   

 


